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Check No.

Receipt No.

mount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

l========t······································
Cert. Fee

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

4.497
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ..~.w..d..e.r.:. ..£.u.er. .
Trib. of County of .&Ke..C .
Use ~ ti ~ .

I
Quantity of water ·······-···············-··················· No. of acres ..;)..<hlf.:'.. ...
Nome or aaCanal.- Heeb Gell.<Sn«ve,
Date of priority .L~.0...9..- .
m name or 'ha.kGeddes;bk+s.e....#bes
() [ 38
.t'ow..oor. .&\.V.efAdjudication, Vol. ..l •···:··· pag4;tt·{f

App. No Per. No Cert. No..¥,:i,J.{p..~!!'6

Certificate cancelled ·······-···············-······················-·························-···•···

Notation made on record by .

Nrune ~.tf..h w~~d .
Ad:ss ··./2;t: l..,.....•!Jo..'J.,. ..1 ............~r.·)····°'e. :J.1$..t.i. .

Change in P..9....P. _. '
Date filed ro~.~·····':l+.l~l$0 .
Date of hearing ✓..w..l.'1-····3•0;1.../.g.1b. .
Place of hearing ~t?.-:::/{J~..r .
Date of order JJ..--:.5-2 Vol. j.3. , page ~.'±.-3. .
Date for application of water ...LO-.. .J.=..K./... .
Proof mailed .

Proof received .
0or819o l3 &9636

Certificate issuecF.: :::: Vol. ···· · ···········• page ··~?
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER 4497
Application No Permit No. ·······-····· .

IN NAME OF

................RA.b.E.W WARD .
Surveyed ug...€..... 19&(., by ,U~~········



cOuHT 1M8-80

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF BAKER

l
t

I ;
L

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHTI'

l
I

This Is to Certify, That FRANK GEDDES

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Baker County, and the saiddecree enteredofrecordatSalem, in the OrderRecordof
the WATERRESOURCESDIRECTOR, in Volume 6,atpage 291 ; that the priority of the right
thereby confirmed dates from 1903;

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is Limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 1/40 cubi C foot per
second per acre.

for thepurpose of

, has, State of Oregon 97814Bakerof
a right to the use of the waters of
Powder River

a tributary of Snake River
irrigation of 9.9 acres

,

The point of diversion is located in the SW; NW, Section 9, T. 9 S., R. 40 E., W.M.;
Cranston-Higbee Ditch - South 2 degrees 15 minutes East, 2630 feet from NW
Corner, Section 9.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

9.9 acres SE SE
Section 22

T. 8S., R. 40 E., W.M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at page 4166, Volume 5, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on August 5, 1980, approving transfer application No. 4497.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water Tight in reference to 0RS 540.610.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for thepurposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands orplace ofuse herein
described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

thisdate October 28 , 19 80 .

·············~~ .
Deputy Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 43 ,Page 49637

I r
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Transfer No. -'fL{q 1
Old Certificate No. Lf!0h

7
, i>JCz

1. »e- Lt. ,d
4rsss Br1, k 7, [le,, Cue 77i

County _....!d....,......"'--'-~-=-,.__,,__. _

REPORT ON lNSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RI GMT FOR CHANGE IN: (fQD)

POU
USF:

Add' 1 POD

2. Source of Supply

-3. Use (AA., -1

4. Amount of Water

5. Priority Date

_(i?cµ.c,..._J,):de.v=-==-c-k-<=~=-~-=-----' Trib of _

tel,

L42

7. Completion DateLt_[
8. Place of Use:

. - -
Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which

Transfer Made

-

-

-
I

- -- -

- -
I



•.

89TOWNSHIP·······-···•············-···S.

T44a7
/RANGE E.W.M.

1
I

j

P2.0..

l_,. -+-_

I
I

-~-------"~---;--------r---2.r1'-l------l--.;.__--1-----is: '{
8 .,

I I IZser Sue On .0.D.
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MAP TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION OF:

County /lAKE!{.
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

BAKER COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF RALPH WARD FOR APPROVAL OF A )
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF )
WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4497

On May 9, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources
Director by Ralph Ward for approval of a change in point of diversion from Powder
River, pursuant to the provisions of 0RS 540.5l0 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Baker County, Oregon, entered March 18,
1918, in the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights of the Various
Claimants to the use of waters of Powder River and Its Tributaries, a water right
was allowed in the name of Frank Geddes for the use of waters of Powder River for

/irrigation of, among other lands, a certain 40.0 acres in NE 1/4 SE L/4, 30.l acres
in SE l/4 SE l/4, Section 22; 40.0 acres in NW l/4 SW /4 and 40.0 acres in S l/4
SW 1/4, Section 23, Township 8 South, Range 40 East, .M., being tabulated at Vol­

ume 6, page 388, with a date of priority of 1903, as evidenced by certificate re­
corded at page 4l66, Volume 5, State Recora of Water Right Certificates.

By said decree a water right was allowed in the name of Estate of J.C. Higbee
'for use of waters of Powder River for irrigation of, among other lands, a certain

40.0 acres in NE 1/4 NE l/4, 40 acres in SE L/4 NE 1/4, Section 27; 40.0 acres in
NW 1/4 NW 1/4 and 40.0 acres in SW 1/4 NW l/4, Section 26, Township 8 South,
Range 40 East, W.M., being tabulated at Volume 6, page 386, with a date of priority
of 1903, as evidenced by certificate recorded at page 4216, Volume 5, said record.

The authorized point of diversion for said rights is located S 2° 151 E, 2630
feet from Northwest Corner of Section 9, being within the SW 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 9,
Township 9 South, Range 40 East, .M. (Cranston-Higbee Ditch).

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion therefrom to a point
located s 11° 45 ' W, 1625 feet from Northwest Corner of Section 33, being within
the SW l/4 NW l/4, Section 33, Township 8 South, Range 40 East, W.M. (Geddes­
Snavely Ditch) .

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in the
Democrat-Herald, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Baker Coun­

ty, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of June 5, l2 and l9, 1980.

.
Volume 33, page 543

0T.
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Mr. V. Kent Searles, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that
the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing
rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in
point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application
should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of
diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point of
diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of
diversion under the subject right

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when
in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and
measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by the
watermaster before the beginning of construction work and that the
weir or measuring device be installed under the general super­
vision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the
change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificates recorded at pages 4166 and 4216,
Volume 5, State Record of Water Right Certificates, are canceled; and in lieu
thereof new certificates be issued covering the balance of the rights NOT involved
in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the later Resources Director of
completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the
provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued
to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 5th day of August, 1980.

SEXSON~
Director

Volume 33, page 544

j



COUNTY OF BAKER

I

t
STATE OF OREGON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, That ESTATE OF J. C. HIGBEE, by Pearl Higbee

I
I

of
a right to the use of the waters of
Powder River

a tributaryof Snake River
irrigation of 40 acres

Baker , State of Oregon 97814 ,has

forthepurposeof

II

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Baker County, andthesaiddecree enteredofrecordatSalem, in the OrderRecordof
the WATERRESOURCESDIRECTOR, in Volume 6 ,atpage 291 ; that thepriority ofthe right
thereby confirmed dates from 1910;

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for saidpurposes, and shall not exceed 1/40 cubic foot per
second per acre.

The point of diversion is located in the SW NW, Section 9, T. 9 S., R. 40 E., W.M.;
Cranston-Higbee Ditch - South 2 degrees 15 minutes East, 2630 feet from NW
Corner, Section 9.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

40.0 acres NW NW%
Section 14

T. 8 S., R. 40 E., W.M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at page 4216, Volume 5, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on August 5, 1980, approving transfer app1ication No. 4497.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use ofthe waterfor thepurposes aforesaidis restrictedto the lands orplace ofuse herein
described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

thisdate October 28 ,19 BO .

.................~~~ ..
Deputy Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 43 , page 49636 I

I
I



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion of water from Powder River

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4497

I, /1a1/4J /ur-d , hereby certify that completion---'--'-=-~7=-=..,--___.,._,,,c.-=c..:......:"-'----

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by J7,e IC , 19/2?

7
4 2¾lreY'P ~

t. (Mail to the Hater Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

%4\



Application for Transfer of Water :.Righf
, ..._.,;: •.

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, ····················--:B.?1!;zll !:Yi.r..d. iN;.-,;;~··~,·;;~~ii~i)·························································•·······················

of fi.( .. /.. 1?..t?r!:. Z , .l3...t!J:r.f.~ ,
(Mailing address (Cit )

State of Q(~P.1 , .. f!?..Zf?../1:. , , do hereby make application for change
( • a» Code) (Phone number)

··········· ?.fl rqt1t.~,q:L~~1~t~(1!f!.,1~;;,i~·i~~~·;,;;;,i~·~,··u;~··,~;~;~·;; .
C6 - Prank Gedde

1. 1she water rent recorded m your nan:2 ct46-HeisoyC.kijbeeyPertHilee
I~ (Hnot. give name) f· ~/· {

2. Wa_Uour water rigb.t.. determined by Decree of Court? ~ If so, give title o~ _l)r.9c~edings
7Ode7lyer Dctt, rwo Cl>

.......................~(r:_.7.ft.V..«...a.Clll~ number of certificate C.t/.~/~ .
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? /'v.0. If so, give number

(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate ..

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ~~ef.. er Z.>lf/6G·..··-;<Jo3··········· .

5. What is the date of priority of your water rightJ T .{?f.(!!~ !9..9..?. .
6l6 zc3o'

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft.............. and ft from thelf.W.
~ . ~~~ m~~

corner of 9..§.f:~ <J. being within the-?d..¼ & ¼ of Section 9 Tp. _9.?. R. 1-Q.E... W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.·or W.)

in the county of 8..tf!fr..t:/': The name of the ditch used isCramon- HA,/?.ee. .
e «"7Ts N.

7. The proposedpoint of diversion is located ft and ft from a
e s ».a.MA, ",as e" voecorner of.~•·······°-····· bemg within t e 1/4. _ ¾ of Section Tp. ·~··········· R. _ W. M.,

(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of 7?..llif.~f: The name of the ditch to be used is .q.ef./.(1.~.[?.fl/!.Y..?./ .

Form690-4-0 1-77 SP•33064c600



8. The use to which the water is applied is ir.f..?!J.?!.-/;!P..(2 i.....::z.f.P..9./[.':1{!_#.:( ...r. (Inigntloo. Mining. Power. Mnnulnclurll\lf, etc. I

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

/.

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or south WI!Lamette Meridian Section List ~~-~~ 0£ Section Number Ac~•ToBe lrrh:ntcd

8f3 40 R323 won, eo C - -111 I

65 /0E z22 us4 l{-0 ('-'9ttt'

85 L/Oe zz.. <eh,sky 30. I C- 16

fj6 «0€ 7 e'Ne+ 60 C- 7216

85 KO 2G w%xx 80 (- -f)../

(tc more space required, attach separate sheet

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? /fJe.s. .
/ .c: (If not. owner, c:.n>lntn you.r tntcrc.all

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? $.. .

{Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions II. 12 and 13 I! nppllcntlon Is for chnngc ln uac or pince or U.OI!.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is
(lrrlgotion, power, mlnlns. mnnurncturfn,:. dom_cltlc, .~ppllcs, clc.J

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

q lred , attach separate sheet)

- - ­R.nngc
Town.ship E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Meridian SecUo.n Llst ¼•i'4 or Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
- -

-

- - -~ - - - - -
- - - - - - -

- - #
-

-

-- - - -- ~ -·- ~ - - - --- - --~ -.. ­
--

- - - - --
- - ,_

-(I! niore space re u = a



14. Reasons for the proposed changes re dacuen ex.,j~ d~ .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before OC.Ct../7/(}_f:12 .
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..OC.{,. /.1../9..f?../. ..

Remarks ..

······························································•·-··••·•···················································································•·························································

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

.1...%.....s
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this day of 4 C. , 19tf.Q.

/)//.fi:t. .@as­
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 614. day of .,J/11}!.. - , 19£.c)

ate..o/......;.;l( NO'l'ARY PUBLIC FOROREGON
[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires ?/267-~0 .



INTEROFFICE MEMO

o·17p3st3.l v it
2 3 1980

WATEfl r-.c.~\JURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

DATE:

WATER RIGHT TRAN~ATION NO. W'17
IN THE NAME OF ~ LJ.}{J.,A,<d

Headgate notices~ HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

In my opinion the proposed change in

RESULT IN INJl

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

SUBJECT:

FROM:

TO:

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? es or no)

When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary ...

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the fol lowing in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion. . .1)

6
+ The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because -------------------~~-----------

**
or initials

81-125-138:'7



Subscribed and swam to before me thts 30th------

~- _ ···----~--, 19.BCL.

= a#as.
My commission explresf~±.ecl.lor 8 .., 19...Jl2...

Boker, Oregon,_he32-. 19.0.

ss.

.)

I,

·' ..

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

said county; thot the

which is a Doily (except Sunday) newspaper of general circuiotion published in Baker, In said
county and state; thot such newspaper is made up of at least four pages of five columns each
ond of ot least 17¾ inches in depth of type matter; that such newspaper wos regularly and un-

_____________.Tr..__i""'c..,,,...,·, RPve...r.:...::c:.__ , being first duly sworn,

depose and soy that I cm the ri2Zr?Cle:.- of the Boker Democrat-Herold

STATE OF OREGON,
County of Boker

interruptedly published once each week for at !east twelve consecutive months immediotely pre­
ceeding the first publication of the ottachedl£;,.:L.d:hr.el!±..i~C:'..,,,,i1t--;.;.1-::1.~
_· _::._•_.,e_r_E_:::_. 0_'1_t__7r~'.'_'1__..._.i._.r-__e=r ,, and hos more than 200 bona ffde subscribers within

Le-:-.1 , .dvcrti"enf!nt ···--···-·-······· -·-·-· ·····--·•······--····· .
of which the one hereto attached is a true and correct copy as printed, was published In the •
regular ond entire issue of said newspaper, and not in ony supplement thereof, once eoch --···- •

lfQP,k for thrae ... successive and consecutive -1-roo:!.:ri _
being published t_· ._r_e_e times commencing with the Issue dated the

__5th. day of _...June. ·--, 19, __ g1ggond endfng with the issue dated the

19th ·-·· day of_J_;n.e ·-·-·-• 19. At) , ond that the dates of publication were
June 5, 1 ~SO-Jtme 121 1 9 <K'- J~1.ne . .'1.2., .. ·1900 ·-······· . ·-·-····-··· 1 .,,.

I
=\once 0~ WATER

R13:±ziisF
PCiiois

4497 8 4498 '8t,%,/%%; ijeeenee
Water, R office of theRalph ,,.,esou11ces Direator by,
i, Ward & Glen E Ttor approval, with t . rueJ;)l"IOrity f • OU loss of
Givers}g2gpz,jg.ii1i

By 0 ow er River
€curt qeree of the Glrcuft
Ore or Baker County
l918go,:i, entered Mareh 1e'

' rn the Matter of th '?l,#7%jj,jsii,id
Claimants to the uese yarlous
of Powder R· o waters
Trib t · ,ver & Itsii?lg water rigywe;
G dd rn T e name of'Frank$%;"2"e vsiwaierssiami e:or irrigation of,
j?ijs%pt.jj
NW sW35?33; 0,9 £<_j
SW•;. s ""· ac rn SWl/4at V.~0'1 ec 23, 6eing tabulated

ume 6, page 388, with a
date ot Pl'1iority, of 1'903 as
ev,,denced by certificate
recorded atpage 4166, Volume
~ Sf~te Recordof Wa·ier Right..,er,tiflcates.
. By said Decree a water,9 as al@we@ i fie narre
o state of J .t:. H lgliee for
pse1 of water,s of Powder R. for
i"'' gatlon of, among other
ands, a certain 40 ·o ac rn
NE?• Nf;•/4, 40.0 ac· in SE'/452%3:3jg 2g&. ii,NW
S~ ..,.· ac. rn S,W,l/, NWI/,,
ec 26, being tabulatedat Vol

6, .Page 386, with a date oi
priority of 1903, as evidenced
Q,y, certificate r:ecor::deo · a1
page 4216, Volume s saidrecord. '

By said 0ecree a water
rlfght ~as allowed ln tt;e name
o S.W. Edens for use of
waters of Powder R. for ir­
rlgatlon of, among other
{S;·grtgi is ±zj
ii56; !4, 40.0_ac in_iwii,
,. ~"' 40,0 ac ,n SW1/4 NW•t• &
40.0 ac in SE1.4 NWI/~ Sec 23
b.elng tabulated at Vo{ 6, page
382, with a date of prior.It'/, of
190_3, as evii:lenaed by cer­
tlflcate recorded al page 4123
of s_aldVolume 5.

By said IDecr;,ee a water
rightwasallowed in the nam·e
of Amanda C. Moore for use of
waters of Powder R. for ir­

I
rigatlon of, among other
lan.~s, .a cer;tafn '-io.o ac In
NW SE& 40.0 ac In SW¼
SE,Sec 23, all In,es. R 40E
WM, being tabulated at
Volume 6, page 382, with a
date of priority of 1899 as
evidenced by certificate
recorded at page 4128 of said
\Zol. 5.
IJltbe authorfze.a point of

d v:enslon for said rights is
to6c.ated S 2 degrees, 15 feet E
2 30 f,t fr:om NW ttorner-ofSec
9,, being within the SW
NW, Sec 9, iii 95', R 40E,4WM I
(Gr:anston-Higbei0flch)
lihe ilPPlicants propose to

change fhe point of_ diversion
tliertaJefr;om t.o a poiih loca,fed S
11 egr.el!.s as ft_ w.. 1625 fit
from NW <:orner of Sec 33, be·
fng within the SW NW, Sec
33, Ji es. B ~OE, WM (,Gellges­
Snavely Ditch).
Pur-suanr to ORS 540.520(2),

a hearing isscheduled for 9:30
a.g:i. on Wednesday, Jyly 30,
1980, at the Baker County
@our-thouse, Bak.er, 0regon
Anyobjections tothe proposed
cl),ange must be prepared in
writing: one copy tobe served
on RalphWard atE,t. 1, Box 'l,
Bak'er, 0R 97814; & on Glen E.
True' at Medical SpringsStage, Baker, OR 9781l; andonecopy filed in tfie offiae of 1
theWater_ResourcesDirector,
Salem, OR 97310, together
witl;t a SlO filing fee at least10
da;v,s p11lori ~o ttie date setfor
hea_ring. Rures forfl lingo6jea­
tionswill be furnishedupon re-
quest. .-

IF N0 10,BJ,EJtilll.@,1:JS ~RE
FILED THE APPLICA­
Tl01'fS MAY. BE APPR0:VEE>
BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR
WITHOUTHEARING.

!Dated at Salem, Oregon this
29th day of May, 1980.

James E. Sexson
.. Director

Legal No. 139
Pul51ish: Junes, 12,& 19, J.980
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40 _acree in N"$\'f¼ V > - -1P
40 acres !n Sq!¢ I 24

Section 26
40 acres in~fil¼ IIJ .,f tJ
40 acres in SE;;;NEt- Ill _T/1.

Section 27
40 acres in Ii}Ni

Sec tion 14
T. 8 s. R. 40 E.w.tr. ,,

40 acres in S$Et
Section 15

28 acres in SIY'l','li'fi-
39,5 acres in S~

Section 14
10 acres in SR¼,sw¼ '
35 acres in S,S;
38 acres in SElSB;t

Section 15
40 acres in Si±sir
12 acres in 5UrS-/f~

Section 14
40 ecres In NESE

Section 15
30 acres in NE.}S\!/¼
40 acres in m'/i;S\'f;r
Section •14 · •

T. 6 S,R, 39 E,W,U, /'

40 acres in SNi
40 acres 1n sEjuu

Section 14 •
T, 8 S, R, 40 E,W,M, -

39 cres in IE}si¢
40 acres in 1;Gr
30 acres in Sis'
36 acre_s in SlJ¼SI\'¼
15 acres in llYl¼sE¼
35 acres in s;;.i.-s~

Section 16 ·
12 acres in N'l'/¼i~
2 scree In NEj!ii}
Section 21

T, 8 S, R, 42 E,\'T,~. /

PlAce of use 1

Sections 30 and 31
• 11s,3. 40 E,w.u.

20 acres in sv1isw¼
Section 27 •.

10 acres in SE¼slil¼
Section 28 ..

T, 5 S, B, 40 E,1'1,1.{.

40 acres in SdS;
Section 26

40 e.cres 1n IEEE
38 acres in BWf'iil¼
38 acres in SEATE

Section 35 •
T. 8 s. R. 42 E.w.u. _..

I

II

Antelope

i'ie.lk & \'/olf
other :;_, ·rCre_!l.!t
S::lllll
ditches

YcCurry Wolf
Walk Creek

Pe.rker- \'lolf
Walk Creek

Cranston Powder
Higbee

Perkins Powder

Cranston POl'lder
Higbee

II

II

I
P0i<bER RIVER -100-

Irrigation

II

I

110 Irrigation

135 Irrigation

107,! Irrigation

30

156 Irrigation

V
\ 160 Irrigation
K 40

V
-1 80 Irrigation

II

1879

Us.y 23
1882

1883

1903

l!l03
1910

1897

A!>r.19
1898

n-

J,_.., ·'----

Nanoand laatetee ddroe tat«e et A,et s••i..er u.. S&.a• .C l>hdi ltna •f Appro pria tor Jt ri..tJ"" C•W:c. fflitf Arearrifflt, r•., Srn...i
,r

"" StizersHerrman, D, and 1878 6 1lin1n8 Stizers
llownlt, Henr:, Gu.lch CUlch

Be.ker, Oregon 3 Reser-
/ ... - voirs,of- /1 5 ec.ft.. . each!) -
ice±e Tho::i.e.s H, 1688 211 Irrii;e.t ion Powder PowderI

Keating, Oregon Biver
, Den

; a .. Ditch &

/
,

Com,. Co.

,f
7JI Higbee, Penrl

Bnker, Oregon

/

l7'
'Hibbard, c.n.

La Grando, Oregon

r
lo, 5.a.

(deceased J
aeirs:
Poe.rl Higbee
Velm!I L. Higbee
Mar C. Ii€boo
Ceo. c. Higbee
Porthenfl li, IIigbee
Pauline 1!, !ligbea &
Li,.wrenco L, lligbee,

a{
Pearl Higbee )I'·'
&ker, Oregon!',/ IUll, C, A,
~elocaset, Oregon

i.. u,,,. .:,...,V
(!i'inding fl02) C-1•

,5
,/Hinchey, J ,A,

Keating, Oregon

g,ks'



6 acres in szj-SE;,;-
0,5 acres 1 NE;SE
9 acres inI}SE;
1,5 acres in s.;¼SEi·
5 acres in S~

Section 31
3 acres in Si;sr;

Section 32 · -
T. 6_S, R._42 E.W,M.

404ores in1Sit±
40 acres in N'/l;SVI;
40 aoreo in SV/1,-Sl'lf
40 cores in SB;j;-S\l't

Section 7
T. 9 s. R, 40 E.W.t(,

20 cores in N
Section 31-

T. 10 S, R. 40 E.W,U.

40 acres in,E}- 0» -1°
40 o.ores in S:filtSE:r.c..- u> - 10.1

Section 22
40 acres in NWl.S\'I¼.,,,. '" ~-1o
40 seres tn sifs!- -1o

Section 23 •
T. 8 S, R, 40 E.W,M,

10 acres in NE~!E
Section 16

T. 9 s. n. 40 E.w.M.
40 acres in SEfSVf}

Section ?.3 •
T, 8 S. R. 40 E.W,11,

14 acres in S}¾;lra¼
7,6 acres in NEisw¼
33 acres in SE;sw
40 acres 1n IE;SE±
31,6 ccres in NW"6Bt
40 scree in Si;5E
40 acres in S"EtSE¼..

Section l
40 acres in HW~
40 acres In NE~3h

Section 12 •
T. 8 S, R, 39 E,W.M,
6 acres in S'Uail'lit

24.8 acres in 3i$r.7¼
40 acres in m:ts'f¼
40 acres in NW¼-3\7t

Section 6

25.5 acres in ujsl
8. 5 acres in Sii,tSili,·

Section ll
6.5 acres in~ra¼

Section 15.
l.3 acres in Ss

Section 10
-19,7 acres in~

Section 15
T. 9 S. R, 3~ E,W.11,

37, 5 acres in NW¼!,ti}
37.5 ecres in ;ENE

Section 11
T. 9 S. R, 39 E,W.M,

-93-

Powder

Powder

SLn••

iashingto
., ch

Cranston Powder
ili.ghbe·e

./.ntelopo Antelope

Gardner
52

Dams in
Powder
River

:Baldock
&: other
sloughs

»=Bin
Powder
1ilver
'Baldock
l:. other
slougrui

E.W. GarrenDa.vid
Thro Old Creek

Settlers I
Slough

.....
. I

EEE=Se±-" e==.-,n=: . "±'_> _age:• I .""T""I p!s --4Q ,,

Irrigation

Irrigr. tion

Irrigation

Irrigation
I
I

1
Irrigntion

4-0

20

427

160
2

21 Irrigation Ce.rdner i7ashlngto
i3 1culch

11;.-;,-., ·' -:.±:«. Sc.0+V

75 Irrigation 'Gardner ,1ashingto

I Gulch

I
5 Irrigetion Gardner Big

;3 Creek
19 Irrigation i1,2,4, Big

Creek

I

50
30

I 80

I

'I
•40 ,5 Irrigation

/ 10

1865

1902

1895

Oat.• •I
Ltatlo
rnert17

1863
1890
1896

1882

1873

1876

•1903Q) 1.- "M7

1896

1867

Richard M

/
t, 1
I
/oarrett,

Baker,

,,.,

J

/, 1
iibeddes, J .A. &. ·

Vim. Pollman
B9.ker, Oregon

'(Finding {>32 & 47)

t. I,a-'. ,,.

.,,,.
1.,f.?

l;ados, rank
Bnke r, Oregon

,/
Jd Curren, E.'lf.

Davie Creek, Calif,

d-J

Card.ner, C. F.
(continued)

x......... PM1•ffk• AU,_
f Aprepriatar

I I
I 'J

A Gardner, 1'.e.ry S
e

Edne.. 3. S°t';.chell
Baker, Oregon

(Pindinc i13,15,27)
ft,.? a,.X..· _,, .

;I Gardner, Stephen
l::edical Springe,

Oregon ..,.;o·
'
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